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BANKS REPORTED CLOSED 
WEEK ENDED OCTOBER 3, 1950. 

Member "banks indicated by an a s t e r i s k (* ) . 

Name of Bank City State 
Date Surplus Total 

closed Capital & p r o f i t s deposi ts 

D i s t r i c t No. 5 
Citizens Bank Windsor N. C. 
Union Exchange Bank Hancock Mi. 

Oct. 1 
" 3 

20,000 
50,000 

38,000 269,000 

D i s t r i c t No. 6 
Bonk of Sumter 
State Bank of 

Livingston 
S i l v e r h i l l 

Ala. 
It 

Sept.29 
" 2 2 

30,000 
20,000 

65,000 
1,000 

534,000 
113,000 

D i s t r i c t No. 7 
Farmers Trust & 

Savings Bank Castana Iowa Sept.29 30,000 1,000 90,000 

D i s t r i c t No. 8 
Lagrange Savings 

Bank Lagrange Mo. Sept.27 
Peoples Bank Girard 111. " 29 
Farmers & Merchants 

State Bank Virden 111. Oct. 1 

20,000 12,000 163,000 
50,000 21,000 360,000 

85,000 22,000 989,000 

D i s t r i c t No. 9 
Fanners & Merchants 

State Bank Ku.ssell 
State Bank of Florence 

•F i r s t National Bank Washburn 

Minn. 
tt 

N.Dak. 

Sept.29 
" 29 
" 29 

30,000 
15,000 
25,000 

9,000 
5,000 
6,000 

258,000 
81,000 

139,000 

D i s t r i c t No. 10 
Farmers State Bank 
Mineral Kansas 

State Bank 
•Hartford Nat. Bank 

Br ornan 

W. Mineral 
Hartford 

Okla. Sept.27 

Kans. 
tt 

Oct. 2 
" 2 

20,000 

15,000 
25,000 

3,000 107,000 

3,000 
8,000 

125,000 
117,000 

D i s t r i c t No. 11 
Dorchester State 

Bank Dorchester Texas Sept.29 18,000 1,000 33,000 

Closed Banks Reopened: 

None. 
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