X-3962

BANKS REPORTED CLOSED WEEK ENDED OCTOBER 3, 1930.

Member banks indicated by an asterisk (*).

Member banks indicated by an asterisk (*).						
Name of Bank	City	State	Date closed	Capital	Surplus & profits	Total deposits
			territorial desirente estar adece de estar e			
District No. 5	•					
Citizens Bank	Windsor	N. C.	Oct. 1	20,000	38,000	269,000
Union Exchange Bank	Hancock	Md.	" 3	50,000		
District No. 6						•
Bank of Sumter	Livingston	Ala.	Sept.29	30,000	65,000	334, 000
State Bank of	Silverhill	11	" 22	20,000	1,000	113,000
District No. 7	•					
Farmers Trust &						
Savings Bank	Castana	Iowa	Sept.29	30,000	1,000	90,000
District No. 8						
Lagrange Savings			•			
Bank	Lagrange	Mo.	Sept.27	20,000	12,000	163,000
Peoples Bank	Girard	Ill.	" 29	50,000	21,000	380,000
Farmers & Merchants State Bank	Virden	Ill.	Oct. 1	85,000	22,000	989,000
			•	•	•	,
District No. 9						
Farmers & Merchants						
State Bank	Russell	Minn.	Sept.29	30,000	9,000	258,000
State Bank of	Florence	11	" 29	15,000	5,000	81,000
*First National Bank	Washburn	N.Dak.	" 29	25,000	6,000	139,000
District No. 10						
Farmers State Bank Mineral Kansas	Braman	Okla.	Sept.27	20,000	3,000	107,000
State Bank	W. Mineral	Kans.	Oct. 2	15,000	3,000	125,000
*Hartford Nat. Bank	Hartford	11	" 2	25,000	8,000	117,000
District No. 11						
Dorchester State						
Bank	Dorchester	Texas	Sept.29	18,000	1,000	33,000
			-orania	,	-,000	23,000

Closed Banks Reopened:

None.